Quote 297457-01

AYARREN @

Quote 297457-01

Jun 12, 2024

CITY OF BROKEN ARROW
PO BOX 610

BROKEN ARROW
Oklahoma

74013-0610

Attention: KENNETH FARMER

Dear Kenneth Farmer, Thank you for this opportunity to quote Caterpillar products for your business needs. We are pleased to quote
the following for your purchase consideration.

One (1) New Caterpillar Model: 265 C3H3 Skid Steer Loaders | Compact Track Loaders with all standard equipment in addition to the
additional specifications listed below:

STOCK NUMBER: C141159 SERIAL NUMBER: 0KR401900 YEAR: 2024

We wish to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for 30 days, after which time we
reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Diego Marin
Machine Sales Representative
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One (1) New Caterpillar Model: 265 C3H3 Skid Steer Loaders | Compact Track Loaders with all standard equipment in
addition to the additional specifications listed below:

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

265 05A COMPACT TRACK LOADER
LANE 3 ORDER

CAB PACKAGE, ULTRA

HYDRAULICS, PERFORMANCE, (HP3)
IDLER WHEELS, TRIPLE FLANGE
WORKLIGHTS,LED,FRONT/REAR/SIDE
COMFORT PKG, ENCLOSED CAB,HVAC
SEAT,AIR SUSPENSION,HEAT/VENT
INTEGRATED RADIO

PACKAGE, TECHNOLOGY (T4)

FAN, COOLING, DEMAND

COUPLER, HYDRAULIC, SELF LEVEL
HOSE GUIDE, ATTACHMENT
GUARDING / SEALING PKG, (HD1)
TRACK,RUBBER,450MM(17.7IN)BLCK
RIDE CONTROL, NONE

FUEL, ELECTRIC PRIMING

REAR LIGHTS

DOOR, CAB, POLYCARBONATE

SEAT BELT, 2"

PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PLE643
CERTIFICATION ARR, P65
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI, USA
SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT
HEATER, ENGINE COOLANT, 120V
KIT, COUNTERWEIGHT

KIT, GRADING IMU, SMART, MACH
GRADER BLADE, GB124, 96", WING
EARTHWORKS 2D LASER SYSTEM (SITECH)

586-0268
0P-9003

644-6335
586-0014
642-3007
579-2311
585-9837
585-9588
594-1962
607-8407
586-0167
586-0041
640-5405
586-0093
596-4432
592-6357
606-6585
579-2312
593-7244
613-1924
579-2324
643-7208
585-9582
421-8926
594-2212
640-5909
585-5125
575-2083
TRIM-EW
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**Quote Created Using Sourcewell member ID# 67325**

CATERPILLAR LIST PRICE $176,482.00
SOURCEWELL MEMBER DISCOUNT ($37,061.22)
PRICE BEFORE ADDITIONAL WARREN CAT DISCOUNT $139,420.78
ADDITIONAL WARREN CAT DISCOUNT ($2,300.14)
FINAL BALANCE DUE: $137,120.64
WARRANTY

Standard Warranty: Standard 24 Month 2000 Hour Full Machine Coverage

*UNLIMITED MACHINE SAFETY AND OPERATION TRAINING INCLUDED TO THE CITY AND ITS EMPLOYEES FOR
THE LIFE OF THE MACHINE*

Accepted by on

Signature
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