

Quote 297457-01

Jun 12, 2024

CITY OF BROKEN ARROW PO BOX 610 BROKEN ARROW Oklahoma 74013-0610

Attention: KENNETH FARMER

Dear Kenneth Farmer, Thank you for this opportunity to quote Caterpillar products for your business needs. We are pleased to quote the following for your purchase consideration.

One (1) New Caterpillar Model: 265 C3H3 Skid Steer Loaders | Compact Track Loaders with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications listed below:

STOCK NUMBER: C141159 SERIAL NUMBER: 0KR401900 YEAR: 2024

We wish to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for 30 days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Diego Marin Machine Sales Representative

One (1) New Caterpillar Model: 265 C3H3 Skid Steer Loaders | Compact Track Loaders with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications listed below:

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

265 05A COMPACT TRACK LOADER	586-0268
LANE 3 ORDER	0P-9003
CAB PACKAGE, ULTRA	644-6335
HYDRAULICS, PERFORMANCE, (HP3)	586-0014
IDLER WHEELS, TRIPLE FLANGE	642-3007
WORKLIGHTS,LED,FRONT/REAR/SIDE	579-2311
COMFORT PKG, ENCLOSED CAB, HVAC	585-9837
SEAT,AIR SUSPENSION,HEAT/VENT	585-9588
INTEGRATED RADIO	594-1962
PACKAGE, TECHNOLOGY (T4)	607-8407
FAN, COOLING, DEMAND	586-0167
COUPLER, HYDRAULIC, SELF LEVEL	586-0041
HOSE GUIDE, ATTACHMENT	640-5405
GUARDING / SEALING PKG, (HD1)	586-0093
TRACK,RUBBER,450MM(17.7IN)BLCK	596-4432
RIDE CONTROL, NONE	592-6357
FUEL, ELECTRIC PRIMING	606-6585
REAR LIGHTS	579-2312
DOOR, CAB, POLYCARBONATE	593-7244
SEAT BELT, 2"	613-1924
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PLE643	579-2324
CERTIFICATION ARR, P65	643-7208
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI, USA	585-9582
SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT	421-8926
HEATER, ENGINE COOLANT, 120V	594-2212
KIT, COUNTERWEIGHT	640-5909
KIT, GRADING IMU, SMART, MACH	585-5125
GRADER BLADE, GB124, 96", WING	575-2083
EARTHWORKS 2D LASER SYSTEM (SITECH)	TRIM-EW

SOURCEWELL MEME PRICE BEFORE ADD ADDITIONAL WARRE FINAL BALANCE	BER DISCOUNT ITIONAL WARREN CAT DISCOUNT N CAT DISCOUNT	\$176,482.00 (\$37,061.22) \$139,420.78 (\$2,300.14) \$137,120.64
WARRANTY Standard Warranty:	Standard 24 Month 2000 Hour Full Machine Coverage	
UNLIMITED MACH	INE SAFETY AND OPERATION TRAINING INCLUDED T THE LIFE OF THE MACHINE	O THE CITY AND ITS EMPLOYEES FOR
Accepted by	on	
	Signature	

Quote Created Using Sourcewell member ID# 67325